

OF PAG

3

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ☒ is not, ☐ is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the Issuing office.

Refer to the next page for the continuation of this modification.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

3. This modification revises the August 8, 2005, Project Schedule to amend the due date for submission of the Draft Rollout Plan from August 22, 2005 to August 29, 2005, as authorized in an e-mail from Brenda DuBose to [REDACTED] on August 26, 2005, which is hereby incorporated by reference and made a part hereof this order.

A summary of obligations for this contract from award date through the date of this action is provided below:

Total FY04 Obligations.....\$1,880,000.00

Total FY05 Obligations.....\$ 864,518.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations.....\$1,744,518.00

This modification obligates FY05 funds in the amount of \$136,918.00

All other terms and conditions under this modification remains unchanged.

The purpose of this modification is to:

- (1) provide incremental funding in the amount of \$136,918.00, thereby increasing the obligated amount of the order from \$2,076,600.00 to \$2,744,518.00;
- (2) increase the ceiling amount of the order by \$2,618.00 from \$3,076,283.01 to \$3,078,901.01; and
- (3) provide authorization for PEC to proceed with configuration, testing, and deployment of the training environment at its facility to allow for training of NRC staff; and
- (4) revise the Project Schedule to amend the due date for submission of the Draft Rollout Plan from August 22, 2005 to August 29, 2005.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

1. Under Paragraph 10.10 - Consideration and Obligation, is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following:

"10.10 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION

The total estimated amount (ceiling) of this order is \$3,078,901.01.

In the event that the option to extend services to include Optional Task 2 is exercised, the total estimated amount for Optional Task 2 is \$411,899.23.

In the event that the option to extend services to include Optional Task 3 is exercised, the total estimated amount for Optional Task 3 is \$980,084.41.

The amount presently obligated with respect to this order is \$2,744,518.00. The Contracting Officer may increase this amount from time to time by unilateral modification to the order. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the order ceiling. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk."

2. This modification authorizes PEC to proceed with configuration, testing, and deployment of the training environment at its facility in Fairfax, Virginia, to allow for training of NRC personnel on August 29, 2005 - September 2, 2005, at a cost not to exceed \$2,618.00, as authorized in an e-mail from Brenda DuBose of my staff to [REDACTED] of your organization, which is hereby incorporated by reference and made a part hereof this order.